
E:\TENDER FILE\TENDER-2016-2017\SUB DIVISION-6\Open Tender\Passport Department\Corrigend um Notice o f Passport PWD Website.doc 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer  

PWD E/M Division-3 
Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka 

Phone:- 9555305 Fax No-88-02-9555305. 
Website: www.pwd. gov.bd 

 
Memo No-E/M Division-3/936                                            Date- 10.10.2016   

 

“CORRIGENDUM NOTICE” 
 

This is for General information to all concern that the following amendments have been made to the Invitation for 

evsjv‡`‡k 19wU AvÂwjK cvm‡cvU© Awdm feb wbgv©b cÖKí Z‡b¥‡a¨ hvÎvevox  1 (GK)wU  (DcLvZt-hvÎvevox (wSjwgj, 
AvevwmK cÖKí)  cvm‡cvU© Awd‡m 800 †KwR 10-c¨v‡mÄvi 6-óc wewkó (fwel¨‡Z  10-óc ch©šÍ ewa©Z Kib‡hvM¨) 1wU 
wjdU mieivn I ¯’vcb I Pvjy Kib mn Avbylvw½K KvR| Tender No- 06 (2016-2017)) vide this office memo No- E/M 

Division-3/748 Date-24.09.2016 due to unavoidable circumstances and the amendments shall be as follows:- 
 

S.L No  Item No As per Original Tender  As per Corrigendum 
Tender Notice 

S.L No-10 
Tender Last selling date 18.10.2016 During Office Hour . 26.10.2016 During Office Hour . 

Tender Notice 
S.L No-11 

Tender Closing date & Time 19.10.2016 Up to 12.00 Noon. 27.10.2016 Up to 12.00 Noon. 

Tender Notice 
S.L No-12 

Tender Opening date  & Time 19.10.2016  at 3-00 P.M . 27.10.2016  at 3.00 P.M . 

Tender Notice 
S.L No-16 

Eligibility of tenderers b) Must have experience of 
successfully completed the 1 (One) 
No Passenger lift similar Goods as  
described in STD in a single tender 
amounting to Tk. 25.00 Lac during 
last 5 (Five) years (Minimum) 
under any Govt./Semi-
Govt./Autonomous. 
 
ii) In case of work done under any 
Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous 
other than PWD the certifying 
authority shall be the Officer of the 
Organization (not below the ranks 
of Executive Engineer) and the 
same should be duly authenticated 
by the concerned Executive 
Engineer of PWD of that area  
under whose jurisdiction the work 
has been executed (FORM-A). 

 

b) Must have experience of successfully 
completed the 1 (One) No Passenger lift similar 
Goods as  described in STD in a single tender 
amounting to Tk. 25.00 Lac during last 5 (Five) 
years (Minimum) under any Govt./Semi-
Govt./Autonomous body/Private Organization in 
Bangladesh. 

 
ii) In case of work done under any Govt./Semi-
Govt./Autonomous body/Private Organization in 
Bangladesh other than PWD, the certifying 
authority shall be the Officer of the Organization 
(not below the ranks of Executive Engineer) and 
the same should be duly authenticated by the 
concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that 
area  under whose jurisdiction the work has been 
executed (FORM-A). 

 

 
All other terms & condition of the above Tender will remain unchanged and this Corrigendum Notice will also be an integral part of the 
Tender . 

 
 
 
                                                                                                              

(Md. Alamgir Khan) 
Executive Engineer 

PWD E/M Division-3 
Dhaka. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


	PWD E/M Division-3

